

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

29.07.2019

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 17.10.2019.

Trial Court Record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 29, 2019

amit
