



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Central
Government Standing Counsel.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.03.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks further time to file a response, as a last and final opportunity. Let the same be done within 4 weeks from today, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Re-notify on 18.08.2023.
3. The Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of the lower court record for perusal of this Court before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 21, 2023/sn