



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

The matter is ripe for final hearing.

List the matter in the category of final disposal on 23.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/ssc/smg