



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate.
Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC with Ms. Shruti
Goel, Advocate.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. Counsel for Appellant states that the matter has been recently allocated to him, and he needs some time to go through the case file.
2. Re-notify on 24th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 23, 2025

d.negi