



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1069/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate

Ms.Arati Bansal and Ms.Shruti Goel, Advocates

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant while referring to the order dated 29.08.2024 passed in CRL.A. 806/2024 submits that the appeal is to be listed before the Division Bench as per the Roster.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matter before the Roster Bench on 28.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

na