



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC-UI, Ms.
Shruti Goel, Adv. with Mr. Anurag Jain,
Spl. Counsel for ED.

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj & Mrs.
Aroma S.Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Let the paperbook be also prepared.
4. Let the Counsels for the Parties obtain the copy of the Trial Court Record (hereinafter, 'TCR') as also the paperbook and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
5. Let written submissions be filed by the Counsels for the Parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
6. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of hearing by the Registry.
7. List on 12th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

Rahul/ck