



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1069/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Anurag Jain, Spl. Counsel ED
Ms. Arti Bansal, CGSC, UOI with Ms.
Shruti Goel, Advocate for UOI

versus

JASWINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj & Ms.
Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Advts.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave.
3. List on 1st September, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 12, 2026

Rahul